FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2004

February 12, 2004

Mr. Speaker:

Your CONSUMER AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 348

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 1, line 18, strike "SOLDIERS AND SAILORS ACT" and insert in lieu thereof "SERVICEMEMBER'S CIVIL RELIEF ACT".

2. On page 1, line 22, strike "Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940" and insert in lieu thereof "Servicemember's Civil Relief Act".

3. On page 2, line 2, after "from" insert "any federally funded unit training, assembly or drill and".

4. On page 2, line 9, after "duty" insert "for a period of thirty or more consecutive days".

Respectfully submitted,

Gail C. Beam, Chairwoman

Not Adopted _____(Chief Clerk)

Adopted _____(Chief Clerk)

Date _____

FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2004

Page 2

The roll call vote was <u>8</u> For <u>0</u> Against Yes: <u>8</u> No: <u>0</u> Excused: None Absent: None

.151198.1

HB0348CP1.wpd